35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

_(3)_

a) rumble b) clink

c) flap d) hissesof abundant is|
The young one of swan is -

a) joey b) chicken

c) cygnet d)eaglet

A person who carries luggage is called
a) pedlar b) porter

c) Saddler d) Hawker

A person ( especially woman) who
makes hats is called

a) Milliner b) Seamstress

c) Draper d) Hosier.

The full form of “Prof.” is

a) Professional b) Profounder
c) Professor  d) Profolio.

A state prisoner

a) Detenu b) Culprit
c) criminal  d) terrorist.
The antonym of sweet is
a) sour b) bitter

c) hot d) tasteless

The antonym of savage is
a) dishonour b) war

c)rich d) civilised

The adjective formof airis
a) airable b) aiery

c) airy d) airic

The noun form of bind is

a) bound b) bindity

c) bond d) abind

Find the correct spelling:
a) christmass b) christmast
c) christmas d) chrestmas
Find the correct spelling:

a) Lottery b) Lotery
c) Lottary d) Lotterry.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

Find the error:

a) I lived /

b) here since 2005,/

c) therefore | know almost everything/

d) about this city.

Find the error:

a) Newspapers told/

b) us about the events/

c) that happen /

d) all over the world.

Find the error:

a) Most of the rivers/

b) in Allahabad have overflown/

c) their banks and plunged a large
number of villages/

d) No error

Find the error:

a) This Photograph /

b) was comaparatively better/

c) than that which he had kept/

d) in his purse.

Spot the error:

a) Every of the five children/

b) standing in the corner/

c) of the room is dexterous/

d) in paintings.

*kkkkhkkikkkkikkikkx

Time Allowed 1 hour

25"MVI

(ENGLISH)
Maximum Marks : 100

Read the following instructions carefully before
you begin to answer the questions.

10.

This booklet contains 50 questions in all.

All questions are compulsory and each question carries 2 marks.

Before you start to answer the questions you must check up this booklet and
ensure that it contains all the pages 3(three) and see that no page is missing or
repeated. If you find any defect in this Booklet, you must replace it immediately.
There will NOT be any negative marking for wrong answers.

You are required to fill the information on the answer sheet which you will get in
the examination hall by H.B. pencil or BALL point pen.

Answer Sheet and Question Paper will be supplied in examination hall. After
the test is over, you should hand over the answer sheet to the invigilator before
leaving the room.

You should write your Name, Roll No., carefully on the space provided in the
answer sheet. Otherwise you will be awarded ZERO mark.

If you wish to change your answer, ERASE completely the darkened circle by
using an ERASER and then blacken the new circle. If not erased completely,
smudges will be left onthe erased circle and the question will be read as
having two answer and will be ignored for giving any credit.

Answer the questions as quickly and as carefully as you can. Some questions
may be difficult and others easy. Do not spend too much time on any question.
You are not allowed to leave the examination hall until you are advised to do so
by the invigilator.




_(1)_

Tense is associated with
a) the adjective b) the adverb
c) the verb d) the preposition
The English verb has
a) three basic forms generally
b) two basic forms generally
c) four basic forms generally
d) five basic forms generally.
A sentence showing an action which
is continuing even now though it has
been perfected to a certain degree is
said to be in
a) Past Perfect Tense
b) Present Perfect Tense
c) Future Perfect Tense
d) Present Continuous Tense

is formed when two or more
consonants come together without
any vowel in between them.
a) A letter-blend b) A letter-cluster
c) Amixed sound d) None of these

is called a semi-consonant.

a) W b) Y

c)uU d) None of these
Sounds and letters join together to
give birth to which are

building blocks of the English
language.

a) seeds b) styles

c) rules d) words

The Subject part of the sentence
consist of

a) nouns, pronouns or adverbs.
b) nouns, pronouns or adjectives.
C) nouns, pronouns or verbs.

d) nouns, pronouns or complements.
The predicate includes as
its chief word.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

a) the adjective b) the adverb

c) the verb d) the preposition
The different parts of speech are
divided according to their

a) importance b) use

c) impact d) result

The noun ‘Happiness’ names

a) feelings b) Actions

c) Qualities d) States

Usually are Countable Nouns.

a) Proper Nouns and Material Nouns
b) Common Nouns and some Collective Nouns
c) Common Nouns and Proper Nouns
d) None of these

Spot the error:

a) There are only/

b) certain boy who are sincere/

c) and diligent and who can do well/
d) in the examinations.

When Abstract Noun is specified, it
takes .

a) indefinite article ‘a’

b) indefinite article ‘an’

c) the definite article ‘the’

d) None of these.

The abstract form of the verb ‘Go’ is
a) Going b)Gait

c) Geit d) Gone

The plural form of ‘Mother-in-law’ is
a) Mothers-in-law

b) Mother-in-laws

c) Mother-ins-law

d) Mothers-in-laws

Find the error:

a) All the Chiefs Ministers/

b) are responsible for the /

c) pitiable condition of their/

d) states

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

_(2)_

The musculine gender of * She-ass’ is

a) He-ass b) Jack-ass

c) Bull-ass d) None of these
The feminine gender of ‘Lad’ is
a) Lady b) Ladess

c) Lass d) Lasses

The noun to which a relative pro-
noun refersis called
a) its precident b) its apposition
c) its antecedent d) None of these
Find the error:
a) Your are/
b) the same/
c) problems as/
d) mine.
Find the error:
a) One should/ Db) be true to his/
c) word in all/ d) circumstances
Listen to me, Umesh. Here, ‘Umesh’ is
a) the objective case
b) the dative case
c) the vocative case
d) None of these
The form of the Noun is changed only
in the
a) Nominative case
b) Objective case
c) Vocative case
d) Possessive case

change according the gender

and number of the head noun

a) Adverb b)Determiner
c) adjective d) verb
One is used as determiner in place of
aoran
a) for emphasis b) for rules
c) for priority  d) None of these
do not get affected by the

number and gender of the head .

27.

28.

29.

33.

34.

can qualify a pronoun.
a) Attributive adjective
b) Predicative adjective
c) Both Attributive and Predicative
adjective
d) None of these.
Find the error:
a) His good qualities include/
b) his ability to take/
c) quickly and /
d) appropriate decisions.
Find the error.
a) There is no one/
b) whom | esteem/
c) highly than /
d) your parents.
Auxiliary verbs which don’t have all
three forms are called
a) unimportant verbs
b) defective verbs
c) strong verbs
d) weak verbs
Find the error:
a) The terrorist/
b) will certainly be hung /
c) because the charges brought upon
him are very serious.
d) No error
Find the correct form :
a) | have come here yesterday.
b) I come here yesterday.
c) | came here yesterday.
d) I had come here yesterday.
The news ___ too good to be true.
a) are b) is
c) have d) None of these.
Trains



